Project: Golden State Boulevard Phase 2

Bidders

Contract No.: 24-18-C

1 Don Berry Construction, Inc., 13701 Golden State Blvd, Kingsburg, CA 93631-9563
2 Agee Construction Corporation, 1039 Hoblitt Avenue, Clovis CA 93612

3 Yarbs Grading and Paving,Inc., 11339 S. Peach Avenue, Fresno, CA 93725

4 Granite Construction Company, 2716 Granite Court, Fresno, CA 93706

5 CAL Valley, Construction, Inc. , 5125 N Gates Avenue #102, Fresno, CA 93722

Bid Summary

Fresno County Department of Public Works and Planning

Don Berry Construction, Inc.

Subcontractors

Fresno Concrete Construction, Inc.
T & T Pavement Markings and Products,

Inc.

American Pavement Systems, Inc.

Safety Network Inc.
Midstate Barrier, Inc.

Agee Construction Corporation

Subcontractors

American Pavement Systems, Inc.
T & T Pavement Markings and Products,

Inc.

Madera Concrete Company Inc.

AWP Safety
Midstate Barrier Inc.

Yarbs Grading and Paving, Inc.

Subcontractors
Fresno Concrete
AWP Safety
Trinity Engineering
SPM

MBI

American Pavement Systems

Granite Construction Company

Subcontractors
AWP Safety

Specialized Pavement Marking, LLC

ABSL Construction
Midstate Barrier, Inc.

American Pavement Systems, Inc.
Madera Concrete Company, Inc.

Bid Opening: 1/23/2025
Award Date: 3/11/2025

Cal Valley Construction, Inc.

Subcontractors
Madco Electric, Inc.
AWP Safety

KRC Safety Co., Inc.

PRS

American Pavement Systems, Inc.

SPM

PacWest Construction Company Pavement Recycling Systems, Inc. Talley Oil, Inc Aro Industries Incorporated dba Summit |Fresno Concrete Const., Inc.
Pacwest Construction Company Pacwest Environmental Contractors
CVE Demolition Inc Pacwest Construction Company
Engineer's Estimate 1 4
ITEM QUANTITY UNIT OF ITEM DESCRIPTION ITEM PRICE TOTAL PRICE ITEM PRICE TOTAL PRICE ITEM PRICE TOTAL PRICE ITEM PRICE TOTAL PRICE ITEM PRICE TOTAL PRICE ITEM PRICE TOTAL PRICE
NO. MEASURE (IN FIGURES) (IN FIGURES) (IN FIGURES) (IN FIGURES) (IN FIGURES) (IN FIGURES) (IN FIGURES) (IN FIGURES) (IN FIGURES) (IN FIGURES) (IN FIGURES) (IN FIGURES)
1 1 LS Lead Compliance Plan $3,500.00 $3,500.00 $3,200.00 $3,200.00 $1,700.50 $1,700.50 $1,500.00 $1,500.00 $1,500.00 $1,500.00 $2,000.00 $2,000.00
2 100,000 $ Compensation for Adjustments for Price Fluctuations $1.00 $100,000.00 $1.00 $100,000.00 $1.00 $100,000.00 $1.00 $100,000.00 $1.00 $100,000.00 $1.00 $100,000.00
3 100,000 $ Supplemental Work $1.00 $100,000.00 $1.00 $100,000.00 $1.00 $100,000.00 $1.00 $100,000.00 $1.00 $100,000.00 $1.00 $100,000.00
4 1 LS Mobilization $450,000.00 $450,000.00 $325,000.00 $325,000.00 $490,000.00 $490,000.00 $500,000.00 $500,000.00 $560,000.00 $560,000.00 $300,000.00 $300,000.00
5 1 LS Furnish Field Office $20,000.00 $20,000.00 $8,500.00 $8,500.00 $30,000.00 $30,000.00 $25,000.00 $25,000.00 $30,000.00 $30,000.00 $50,000.00 $50,000.00
6 2 EA Construction Project Funding Sign $2,000.00 $4,000.00 $1,500.00 $3,000.00 $1,800.00 $3,600.00 $1,700.00 $3,400.00 $1,575.00 $3,150.00 $1,575.00 $3,150.00
7 1 LS Temporary Traffic Control $450,000.00 $450,000.00 $300,000.00 $300,000.00 $520,000.00 $520,000.00 $406,991.37 $406,991.37 $420,000.00 $420,000.00 $2,346,000.00 $2,346,000.00
8 6 EA Portable Changeable Message Sign $14,000.00 $84,000.00 $3,800.00 $22,800.00 $8,000.00 $48,000.00 $10,000.00 $60,000.00 $5,000.00 $30,000.00 $1,000.00 $6,000.00
9 1 LS Job Site Management $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $8,000.00 $8,000.00 $4,000.00 $4,000.00 $8,000.00 $8,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00
10 1 LS Prepare Storm Water Pollution Prevention Plan $3,000.00 $3,000.00 $2,300.00 $2,300.00 $4,500.00 $4,500.00 $2,800.00 $2,800.00 $2,000.00 $2,000.00 $1,000.00 $1,000.00
11 27 EA Rain Event Action Plan $300.00 $8,100.00 $150.00 $4,050.00 $200.00 $5,400.00 $200.00 $5,400.00 $500.00 $13,500.00 $300.00 $8,100.00
12 1 LS SWPPP Implementation $15,000.00 $15,000.00 $5,200.00 $5,200.00 $5,500.00 $5,500.00 $20,000.00 $20,000.00 $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00
13 17 EA Storm Water Sampling and Analysis Day $1,000.00 $17,000.00 $300.00 $5,100.00 $500.00 $8,500.00 $300.00 $5,100.00 $275.00 $4,675.00 $300.00 $5,100.00
14 1,000 EA State Water Resources Control Board NOI Filing Fee $1.00 $1,000.00 $1.00 $1,000.00 $1.00 $1,000.00 $1.00 $1,000.00 $1.00 $1,000.00 $1.00 $1,000.00
15 1 EA Storm Water Annual Report $500.00 $500.00 $525.00 $525.00 $1,000.00 $1,000.00 $500.00 $500.00 $2,000.00 $2,000.00 $1,000.00 $1,000.00
16 6 EA Adjust Utility Box to Grade $1,000.00 $6,000.00 $500.00 $3,000.00 $1,750.00 $10,500.00 $1,000.00 $6,000.00 $1,500.00 $9,000.00 $1,500.00 $9,000.00
17 7 EA Adjust Valve Box Frame and Cover to Grade $1,300.00 $9,100.00 $900.00 $6,300.00 $1,400.00 $9,800.00 $1,000.00 $7,000.00 $1,800.00 $12,600.00 $1,500.00 $10,500.00
18 4 CcYy Remove Concrete Valley Gutter $1,800.00 $7,200.00 $650.00 $2,600.00 $400.00 $1,600.00 $600.00 $2,400.00 $380.00 $1,520.00 $15.00 $60.00
19 500 LF Temporary High-Visibility Fence (Type ESA) $9.00 $4,500.00 $5.00 $2,500.00 $5.00 $2,500.00 $8.00 $4,000.00 $15.00 $7,500.00 $10.00 $5,000.00
20 1 LS Clearing and Grubbing $60,000.00 $60,000.00 $20,000.00 $20,000.00 $17,000.00 $17,000.00 $137,000.00 $137,000.00 $424,500.00 $424,500.00 $200,000.00 $200,000.00
21 321 CY Roadway Excavation (Type Z-2) (Aerially Deposited Lead) - Final Pay Iltem $100.00 $32,100.00 $50.00 $16,050.00 $240.00 $77,040.00 $200.00 $64,200.00 $200.00 $64,200.00 $400.00 $128,400.00
22 225 STA Shoulder Backing $150.00 $33,750.00 $235.00 $52,875.00 $165.00 $37,125.00 $115.00 $25,875.00 $250.00 $56,250.00 $300.00 $67,500.00
23 150 CcY Imported Borrow $100.00 $15,000.00 $75.00 $11,250.00 $77.00 $11,550.00 $85.00 $12,750.00 $100.00 $15,000.00 $30.00 $4,500.00
24 1 LS Finishing Roadway $35,000.00 $35,000.00 $25,000.00 $25,000.00 $16,000.00 $16,000.00 $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $7,500.00 $7,500.00 $25,000.00 $25,000.00
25 226 CY Aggregate Base (Class l) $250.00 $56,500.00 $88.00 $19,888.00 $100.00 $22,600.00 $95.00 $21,470.00 $100.00 $22,600.00 $100.00 $22,600.00
26 21,277 TON Hot Mix Asphalt (Type A) $110.00 $2,340,470.00 $107.00 $2,276,639.00 $105.00 $2,234,085.00 $107.00 $2,276,639.00 $115.00 $2,446,855.00 $100.00 $2,127,700.00
27 6 LF Place Hot Mix Asphalt Dike (Type A) $210.00 $1,260.00 $210.00 $1,260.00 $400.00 $2,400.00 $200.00 $1,200.00 $250.00 $1,500.00 $200.00 $1,200.00
28 5,650 SY Stress Absorbing Membrane Interlayer $10.00 $56,500.00 $7.00 $39,550.00 $8.00 $45,200.00 $10.00 $56,500.00 $7.00 $39,550.00 $7.00 $39,550.00
29 36 TON Tack Coat $1,000.00 $36,000.00 $1,800.00 $64,800.00 $2,500.00 $90,000.00 $2,000.00 $72,000.00 $3,000.00 $108,000.00 $1.00 $36.00
30 20 LF Remove HMA Dike $45.00 $900.00 $30.00 $600.00 $10.00 $200.00 $30.00 $600.00 $10.00 $200.00 $20.00 $400.00
31 84,075 SY Cold Plane Asphalt Concrete Pavement $3.00 $252,225.00 $2.70 $227,002.50 $3.50 $294,262.50 $3.50 $294,262.50 $4.50 $378,337.50 $2.00 $168,150.00
32 20 EA Adjust Manhole to Grade $1,900.00 $38,000.00 $1,200.00 $24,000.00 $1,700.00 $34,000.00 $2,000.00 $40,000.00 $2,300.00 $46,000.00 $1,500.00 $30,000.00
33 523 SF Detectable Warning Surface $46.00 $24,058.00 $45.00 $23,535.00 $60.00 $31,380.00 $45.00 $23,535.00 $55.00 $28,765.00 $42.00 $21,966.00
34 65 LF Minor Concrete - Median Curb $100.00 $6,500.00 $70.00 $4,550.00 $55.00 $3,575.00 $82.00 $5,330.00 $30.00 $1,950.00 $56.00 $3,640.00
35 25 LF Minor Concrete - Curb $150.00 $3,750.00 $63.00 $1,575.00 $85.00 $2,125.00 $82.00 $2,050.00 $30.00 $750.00 $50.00 $1,250.00
36 250 LF Minor Concrete - 8" Median Curb (Modified) $45.00 $11,250.00 $54.00 $13,500.00 $50.00 $12,500.00 $54.00 $13,500.00 $34.00 $8,500.00 $41.00 $10,250.00
37 18 LF Minor Concrete - Valley Gutter $100.00 $1,800.00 $137.00 $2,466.00 $170.00 $3,060.00 $130.00 $2,340.00 $96.00 $1,728.00 $120.00 $2,160.00
38 361 LF Minor Concrete - Curb and Gutter $25.00 $9,025.00 $70.00 $25,270.00 $52.00 $18,772.00 $85.00 $30,685.00 $40.00 $14,440.00 $56.00 $20,216.00
39 238 LF Minor Concrete - Retaining Curb $100.00 $23,800.00 $42.00 $9,996.00 $42.00 $9,996.00 $56.00 $13,328.00 $30.00 $7,140.00 $30.00 $7,140.00
40 45 SY Minor Concrete - Stamped Concrete $155.00 $6,975.00 $155.00 $6,975.00 $180.00 $8,100.00 $270.00 $12,150.00 $135.00 $6,075.00 $137.00 $6,165.00
41 287 sY Minor Concrete - Sidewalk $60.00 $17,220.00 $88.00 $25,256.00 $80.00 $22,960.00 $90.00 $25,830.00 $58.50 $16,789.50 $73.00 $20,951.00
42 110 SY 3" Concrete Cap $50.00 $5,500.00 $91.00 $10,010.00 $125.00 $13,750.00 $135.00 $14,850.00 $54.00 $5,940.00 $76.00 $8,360.00
43 11 CcY Minor Concrete -Curb Ramp $700.00 $7,700.00 $800.00 $8,800.00 $2,400.00 $26,400.00 $1,600.00 $17,600.00 $655.00 $7,205.00 $737.00 $8,107.00
44 187 LF Remove Concrete Curb $34.00 $6,358.00 $13.00 $2,431.00 $15.00 $2,805.00 $17.00 $3,179.00 $28.00 $5,236.00 $5.00 $935.00
45 283 LF Remove Concrete Curb and Gutter $24.00 $6,792.00 $16.00 $4,528.00 $16.00 $4,528.00 $20.00 $5,660.00 $42.50 $12,027.50 $20.00 $5,660.00
46 350 SY Remove Concrete Sidewalk $74.00 $25,900.00 $16.00 $5,600.00 $70.00 $24,500.00 $18.00 $6,300.00 $58.50 $20,475.00 $50.00 $17,500.00
47 35 LF Brick Retaining Curb $145.00 $5,075.00 $85.00 $2,975.00 $150.00 $5,250.00 $280.00 $9,800.00 $150.00 $5,250.00 $325.00 $11,375.00
48 3 EA City of Kingsburg Bollard $500.00 $1,500.00 $850.00 $2,550.00 $1,750.00 $5,250.00 $1,500.00 $4,500.00 $2,000.00 $6,000.00 $1,000.00 $3,000.00
49 7 EA Reset Roadside Sign $300.00 $2,100.00 $350.00 $2,450.00 $275.00 $1,925.00 $270.00 $1,890.00 $250.00 $1,750.00 $250.00 $1,750.00
50 2 EA Relocate Roadside Sign $650.00 $1,300.00 $350.00 $700.00 $275.00 $550.00 $270.00 $540.00 $250.00 $500.00 $250.00 $500.00
51 17 EA Roadside Sign $600.00 $10,200.00 $450.00 $7,650.00 $415.00 $7,055.00 $420.00 $7,140.00 $395.00 $6,715.00 $395.00 $6,715.00
52 51 LF Midwest Guardrail System (Wood Post) $190.00 $9,690.00 $540.00 $27,540.00 $512.00 $26,112.00 $750.00 $38,250.00 $511.00 $26,061.00 $511.00 $26,061.00
53 45 LF Pedestrian Handrail $340.00 $15,300.00 $475.00 $21,375.00 $160.00 $7,200.00 $150.00 $6,750.00 $250.00 $11,250.00 $100.00 $4,500.00
54 12,901 LF 4" White 2-Coat Paint Traffic Striping (Detail 8, 12,27B, 38, 38A) $0.40 $5,160.40 $0.70 $9,030.70 $0.70 $9,030.70 $1.00 $12,901.00 $1.00 $12,901.00 $1.00 $12,901.00
55 17,963 LF 6" White 2-Coat Paint Traffic Striping (Detail 39, 39A) $0.40 $7,185.20 $0.78 $14,011.14 $0.80 $14,370.40 $1.00 $17,963.00 $1.00 $17,963.00 $1.00 $17,963.00
56 4,200 LF 6" White Thermoplastic Traffic Striping (Detail 39, 39A) $1.20 $5,040.00 $2.20 $9,240.00 $2.20 $9,240.00 $1.90 $7,980.00 $1.80 $7,560.00 $1.80 $7,560.00
57 9,799 LF 4" Yellow 2-Coat Paint Traffic Striping (Detail 21, 22, 24, 25 29, 31, 32) $0.60 $5,879.40 $1.30 $12,738.70 $1.40 $13,718.60 $1.00 $9,799.00 $1.00 $9,799.00 $1.00 $9,799.00
58 4,600 LF 4" White Thermoplastic Traffic Striping (Detail 12, 27B, 38, 38A) $0.80 $3,680.00 $1.75 $8,050.00 $1.85 $8,510.00 $1.85 $8,510.00 $1.60 $7,360.00 $1.60 $7,360.00
59 2,806 LF 4" Yellow Thermoplastic Traffic Striping (Detail 21, 25, 27, and 35A) $1.20 $3,367.20 $3.50 $9,821.00 $3.55 $9,961.30 $1.85 $5,191.10 $1.60 $4,489.60 $1.60 $4,489.60
60 4,274 LF 8" White 2-Coat Paint Traffic Striping (Detail 38, 38A,38B, Chevron Striping) $1.00 $4,274.00 $0.92 $3,932.08 $1.00 $4,274.00 $1.40 $5,983.60 $1.25 $5,342.50 $1.25 $5,342.50
61 650 LF 8" White Thermoplastic Traffic Striping (Detail 37, 38, 38A and Chevron Striping) $2.00 $1,300.00 $2.60 $1,690.00 $2.60 $1,690.00 $2.40 $1,560.00 $2.20 $1,430.00 $2.20 $1,430.00
62 5,893 SF Thermoplastic Pavement Marking $5.00 $29,465.00 $5.35 $31,527.55 $5.50 $32,411.50 $7.50 $44,197.50 $7.00 $41,251.00 $7.00 $41,251.00
63 648 SF Green Paint Pavement Marking $8.00 $5,184.00 $11.00 $7,128.00 $11.00 $7,128.00 $10.00 $6,480.00 $9.00 $5,832.00 $9.00 $5,832.00
64 1,739 SF 2-Coat Paint Pavement Marking $4.00 $6,956.00 $5.35 $9,303.65 $5.50 $9,564.50 $5.00 $8,695.00 $5.00 $8,695.00 $5.00 $8,695.00
65 1 LS Signal Modifications (Simpson Street at Draper Street) $76,500.00 $76,500.00 $62,000.00 $62,000.00 $50,000.00 $50,000.00 $65,000.00 $65,000.00 $58,300.00 $58,300.00 $85,000.00 $85,000.00
66 1 LS Signal Modifications (Golden State Boulevard at Mountain View Avenue) $87,500.00 $87,500.00 $75,000.00 $75,000.00 $75,000.00 $75,000.00 $78,000.00 $78,000.00 $70,800.00 $70,800.00 $95,000.00 $95,000.00
67 1 LS Signal Modifications (Golden State Boulevard at Highland Avenue) $81,000.00 $81,000.00 $79,500.00 $79,500.00 $80,000.00 $80,000.00 $84,000.00 $84,000.00 $75,300.00 $75,300.00 $90,000.00 $90,000.00
68 1 LS Signal Modifications (Golden State Boulevard at Manning Avenue) $73,800.00 $73,800.00 $53,000.00 $53,000.00 $55,000.00 $55,000.00 $57,000.00 $57,000.00 $50,900.00 $50,900.00 $90,000.00 $90,000.00
69 1 LS Signal Modifications (Golden State Boulevard at Merced Street) $83,100.00 $83,100.00 $58,000.00 $58,000.00 $55,000.00 $55,000.00 $61,000.00 $61,000.00 $54,800.00 $54,800.00 $85,000.00 $85,000.00
70 1 LS Signal Modifications (Golden State Boulevard at Adams Avenue) $79,500.00 $79,500.00 $72,000.00 $72,000.00 $65,000.00 $65,000.00 $77,000.00 $77,000.00 $68,700.00 $68,700.00 $80,000.00 $80,000.00
71 2,465 SQYD Crack Treatments $6.00 $14,790.00 $4.25 $10,476.25 $5.00 $12,325.00 $5.00 $12,325.00 $3.85 $9,490.25 $4.00 $9,860.00
TOTAL BID (ITEMS 1-71) $5,026,079.20 $4,418,170.57 $4,979,080.00 $5,080,380.07 $5,629,397.85 $6,618,630.10




	USE-THIS

